

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

This Amendment modifies Contract No. 11-53-062, for Armored Car Services by and between the County of Cook, Illinois, herein referred to as "County" and Dunbar Armored, Inc., authorized to do business in the State of Illinois hereinafter referred to as "Contractor":

**RECITALS**

Whereas, the County and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved by the County Board on November 1, 2011, (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract"), wherein the Contractor is to provide Armored Car Services (hereinafter referred to as the "Services") from December 1, 2011 through November 30, 2014, with two (2) one-year renewal options, in an amount not to exceed \$251,526.00; and

Whereas, Amendment # 1 was executed on November 25, 2014 to renew the Contract through November 30, 2015 and to increase the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$326,526.00; and

Whereas, an increase in the amount of \$74,000.00 is required for the continuation of Services; and

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is increased by \$74,000.00 and the Total Contract Amount is revised to \$400,526.00.
2. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the Contract.

In witness whereof, the County and Contractor have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be executed on the date and year last written below:

County of Cook, Illinois

Dunbar Armored, Inc.

By: Sam E. M.  
Chief Procurement Officer

J. Patrick Frampton  
Signed

By: N/A  
State's Attorney (if applicable)

J. Patrick Frampton  
Type or print name

VP of Bid Administration  
Title

Date: 23 February 2015

Date: 2/3/2015